
Reportable Actions of the Grand Jury

Thursday April 24th, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-82292-2025 BLEVINS, MICHAEL RAY MAN/DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A >= 4G

<400G

First Degree Plano 25-003549

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82293-2025 BLEVINS, MICHAEL RAY SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 25-003549 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82294-2025 BLEVINS, MICHAEL RAY POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 4OZ State Jail Plano 25-003549

A3

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82315-2025 Gaddam, Siddharth Reddy POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-04520- A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82323-2025 McClellan, Kip Ronald POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 24142297 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82330-2025 Solomon, Jordan Jeffrey POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant 2024-

096

State Jail Allen 2024-04451- B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82335-2025 Villines, David Alan ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24225252 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82302-2025 Mitchell, Kaley POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Celina 24147224 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82303-2025 Williams, Payton POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G , Changed 

from 4G<400G

Third Degree Celina 24147224 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82310-2025 Blalock-Seba, Ryan Alexander ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24224856 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82314-2025 Contreras, Alejandro Jimenez ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25008584 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82316-2025 Gentry, Nakeshia Marie POSS CS PG 2 < 1G , Warrant 429-

03092025-05

State Jail Plano 24-239398A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82322-2025 Macedo, Esbeydit POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G , Changed 

from 4G<400G

Third Degree Frisco 24104213 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82329-2025 Silva, Alexus Monique POSS CS PG 2 < 1G , Warrant 429-

12232024-3

State Jail Plano 24-197128A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82334-2025 Tristan, Elijah David POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Celina 24068720 B True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-82281-2025 Wynn, Will Ed POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Celina 24076946 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82300-2025 Donovan, Daniel Wesley SEXUAL ASSAULT Second Degree McKinney 25-000820D True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82301-2025 Donovan, Daniel Wesley AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 25-000820E True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82309-2025 Ayala, Caine Abel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 25-002289 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82313-2025 Choi, Cheol Yong MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G , Changed from Poss CS 

PG1

First Degree Department of 

Public Safety

TX2024- 

1669204

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82328-2025 Sheffield, Patrick Deleon AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON , 

Warrant 429-03192025-10

Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2500293

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82337-2025 Gebhardt, Conner Jay CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR 

THREAT/OTHER FELONY , Warrant 429-

01292025-11

Capital McKinney 25-000718B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82338-2025 Muhsen, Hassan Haitham CAPITAL MURDER BY TERROR 

THREAT/OTHER FELONY , Warrant 429-

01292025-10

Capital McKinney 25-000718A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82282-2025 Taylor, Dorthy Ann POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 24-074195A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82297-2025 Chriesman, Myrick Lequain MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G , 

Warrant 429-11182024-28

First Degree Plano 24-242164 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82298-2025 Chriesman, Myrick Lequain MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G , 

Warrant 429-01152025-20

First Degree Plano 25-1021 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82299-2025 Chriesman, Myrick Lequain MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G , 

Warrant 429-12172024-21

First Degree Plano 24-259112 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82308-2025 Arnold, Caton Joseph POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-04022- A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82320-2025 Kelley, Allen Edgar INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL 

CONTACT , Warrant 469-02112025-

A001 , Changed from Sex Asslt Child

Second Degree McKinney 25-000745 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82327-2025 Salyer, Michael Brent ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR SEXUAL 

CONDUCT

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24076321 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-82332-2025 Thompson, Mikayla Denyse-

Marie

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 2025-

00062621

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82284-2025 Bauder, Brian Edward POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant 002-

111423-02

State Jail Prosper 23024539E True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82286-2025 Shafiq, Shazia Victoria POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Prosper 23024539I True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82287-2025 Shafiq, Shazia Victoria POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Prosper 23024539J True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82288-2025 Cano, Brandon Cervando POSS CS PG 2 < 1G , Warrant 429-

02032025-18

State Jail Plano 24- 246431 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82319-2025 Jackson, Latoya POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant F-24-

1331-R

State Jail Richardson 2024000691

87

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82326-2025 Rodriguez, Kenneth Israel ONLINE SOLICIT OF A MINOR Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24072083 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82289-2025 Cameron, Omari Keondre 

Belance

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G DFZ IAT, 

Changed from <1G

Third Degree Allen 2025-00118 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82290-2025 Danzi, Mario Michael POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-05059 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82291-2025 Jubenville, Nicholas Unique POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Changed from 

>=1G<4G

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2400950

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82306-2025 Perez, Tiffany Nicole POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Allen 2024-03978- A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82307-2025 Scott, Javion Demond POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Allen 2024-03978- B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82318-2025 Jackson, Juanita Deloris POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant 

F24041628-2

State Jail Dallas 041628-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82325-2025 Pedraza, Alexus Marie MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G , Changed from Poss

First Degree Allen 2024-07062- B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82295-2025 Castle, Cody Lee POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 25-004580A2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-82296-2025 Castle, Cody Lee POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Changed from 

PCS PG 2<1G

State Jail Plano 25-004580A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82304-2025 Parr, Rio Renee POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-06978- B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82305-2025 Parr, Rio Renee POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS State Jail Allen 2024-06978- A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82312-2025 Castro, Samson Angel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Prosper 23001241I True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82317-2025 Guajardo, Daniel Junior POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant 42-

09252024-16

State Jail McKinney 24-006346 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82336-2025 Welford, James Lamont POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Warrant 429-

10112024-26

State Jail Plano 23-043897 True Bill of 

Indictment


